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SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 8, 1865. 

CHAPTER 91. 

[Published IfarcA 8, 18864 

AN ACT to legalise the offioial sots of Francis L. Warner, a 
justice of the peace of the town of Sun Prairie, in the county of 
Dane. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

tedlooL 	SECTION 1. All the official ads and duties of Fran- 
cis L. Warner, who was duly elected a justice of the 
peace, in April, eighteen hundred and sixty-four, of the 
town of San Prairie, in the county of Dane, are here-
by legalized and made as valid, for said year eighteen 
hundred and sixty-four, as though the said Francis L. 
Warner had caused his official bond and oath to be filed 
within the time prescribed by the statutes of this state. 

Szarion 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 8, 1865. 

CHAPTER 92. 

[Published March 8, 1886.] 

AN ACT to extend the time for the collection of taxes in the town 
of Little Wolf, in the county of Waupaca. 

Rateoded to 
Nardi IL 

The peop of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SATION 1. The time for collecting the taxes in the 
town of Little Wolf, in the county of Wanpaca, is 
hereby extended until the thirty-first of March 
next, and the treasurer of said town shall have the 
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same right to levy on property and sell the same with-
in said time so extended, as is now allowed by law for 
such purposes : provided, that nothing contained in this 
act shall be construed to extend the time for the pay-
ment of the state tax, but it shall be paid as is now 
provided by law. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 8, 1865. 

CHAPTER 93. 

(Ptiblished March 8, 1865.] 

AN ACT to authorize the collection of a tax in the town of Cly- 
man, in the county of Dodge, to pay bounties to volunteers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SxorroN 1. The town clerk of the town of Clyman, Tax roll. 
in the county of Dodge, is hereby authorized and re-
quired to make out a tax roll upon the rota and per- 
sonal property, as contained in the assessment roll of 
the year 1864, in and for the said town, for the 
amount determined to be raised in said town, at a spe-
cial town meeting held in said town, on the 27th day 
of February, 1665. 

SsorioN 2. The town treasurer of the said town, i s  Oeileetkon of taz. 

hereby authorized and required to proceed forthwith to 
collect the said tax within ten days after receiving the 
said tax roll, and to make return thereof as in other 
cases of the collection and return of general taxes. 
Nothing in this act shall be so construed as to allow of raft to b. 
the payment of more than two hundred dollars to 
volunteer, or person providing himself with a substi- 
tute. 

SitonoN 3. This act shall be in force from and af-
ter its passage. 

Approved March 8, 1865. 


